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!INVOICE SUMMARY For Services Rendered: March 1- March 31,20161 

SUPPLEMENT #3 

TRANSIT ENHANCE M E NT PLAN UPDATE 
TCF Architecture 

Civil E ng. I Surveying - SCJA 
Capacity Planning - DSV 

Program I Operations - PB 
Environmental - Landau 

10% Mark-up 
SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENT #3 

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 
TCF A Expenses 
Subconsul tant Expenses 
10% Sub. Conslt. Expense Mark-up 

TOTAL REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 

IAPPLICABLEFUNDS_f(Qm_ Sunnli:m_cJ1L2 

TCF Architecture 

Environmental - Landau 
10% Mark-up 
TCF A Reimbursable Expenses 

SUBTOTAL 

$2,350.00 

$0.00 
$3,675.00 

so.oo 
so.oo 

$367.50 
$6,392.50 

$0.00 
so.oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

jTOTAL THIS INVOICE $6,392.50j 

g;~~ 
Randal]. Cook, AlA 

Principal I Project Manager 

902 Norl h Second Street. Tocomo. Wosl1inglon 98403 p 253.572.3993 f 253.572.1445 

www. tc fo rchitecture.com 


