

INVOICE 20160317

Jeff Cameron Public Works Director City of Longview 1525 Broadway Longview, WA 98632-7080

COWLITZ TRANSIT AUTHORITY TRANSIT FACILITY MASTER PLAN STUDY

Project No. 2013-009

INVOICE SUMMARY	For Services Rendered:	March 1 - March 31, 2010
	580	
SUPPLEMENT #3		
TRANSIT ENHANCEMEN	T PLAN UPDATE	
	TCF Architecture	\$2,350.00
	Civil Eng. / Surveying - SCJA	\$0.00
	Capacity Planning - DSV	\$3,675.00
	Program / Operations - PB	\$0.00
	Environmental - Landau	\$0.00
	10% Mark-up	\$367.50
	SUBTOTAL SUPPLEMENT #3	\$6,392.50
REIMBURSABLE EXPENS	ES	
	TCFA Expenses	\$0.00
	Subconsultant Expenses	\$0.00
	10% Sub. Conslt. Expense Mark-up	\$0.00
TOTAL REIMBURSABLE E	EXPENSES	\$0.00
APPLICABLE FUNDS from	Supplement 2	
	TCF Architecture	\$0.00
	Environmental - Landau	\$0.00
	10% Mark-up	\$0.00
	TCFA Reimbursable Expenses	\$0.00
	SUBTOTAL	\$0.00
TOTAL THIS INVOICE		\$6,392.50

Randal J. Cook, AIA Principal / Project Manager

and Cook